





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 22228221215

**Counties:** Owyhee

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** D3 Design Construction C Styles Salek

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A022(228)

**Contract Time:** 45 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-95, OREGON STATE LINE TO SOMMERCAMP RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by contract A022(228)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005 105-010A	24,000.000 DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD - THREE MEMBER CA	1.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	24,000.00
0010 203-006A	2.000 REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH	512.50000	1,025.00	604.00000	1,208.00	550.00000	1,100.00
0015 203-015A	4,300.000 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE SY	9.65000	41,495.00	16.50000	70,950.00	7.00000	30,100.00
0020 203-065A	2,923.000 REMOVAL OF CURB FT	8.20000	23,968.60	9.80000	28,645.40	9.00000	26,307.00
0025 203-080A	3,129.000 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL FT	2.05000	6,414.45	2.40000	7,509.60	2.25000	7,040.25



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22228221215

Counties: Owyhee

Letting Date: March 14, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Styles Salek

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(228)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, OREGON STATE LINE TO SOMMERCAMP RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by contract A022(228		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0030 203-130A	1,530.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS FT		1.35000	2,065.50	1.60000	2,448.00	1.50000	2,295.00
0035 205-005A	6,500.000 EXCAVATION CY		30.00000	195,000.00	39.50000	256,750.00	23.00000	149,500.00
0040 205-071A	100.000 EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS CY		30.25000	3,025.00	75.50000	7,550.00	35.00000	3,500.00
0045 205-085A	5,546.000 SHOULDER AGGREGATE TON		0.01000	55.46	17.00000	94,282.00	22.00000	122,012.00
0050 205-090A	13.630 SHOULDER GRADING MILE		4,965.00000	67,672.95	3,220.00000	43,888.60	3,500.00000	47,705.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 22228221215

**Counties:** Owyhee

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** D3 Design Construction C Styles Salek

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A022(228)

**Contract Time:** 45 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-95, OREGON STATE LINE TO SOMMERCAMP RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by contract A022(228)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0055 205-100A	4.000 EACH	345.00000	1,380.00	1,380.00000	5,520.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL GRADING							
0060 212-011A	2,600.000 FT	2.65000	6,890.00	3.60000	9,360.00	4.00000	10,400.00
FIBER WATTLE							
0065 212-105A	12,000.000 CA	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00
WATER AND POLLUTION							
0070 303-022A	6,000.000 TON	29.30000	175,800.00	34.50000	207,000.00	36.00000	216,000.00
3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE							
0075 401-014A	82,000.000 GAL	2.70000	221,400.00	3.80000	311,600.00	0.01000	820.00
DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22228221215

Counties: Owyhee

Letting Date: March 14, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Styles Salek

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(228)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, OREGON STATE LINE TO SOMMERCAMP RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by contract A022(228	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0080 405-240A	4,800.000 SY	2.75000	13,200.00	5.00000	24,000.00	6.00000	28,800.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT							
0085 405-245A	7.000 EACH	3,495.00000	24,465.00	6,430.00000	45,010.00	7,000.00000	49,000.00
APPROACH							
0090 405-455A	87,000.000 TON	79.00000	6,873,000.00	93.00000	8,091,000.00	102.00000	8,874,000.00
SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-5							
0095 431-005A	330,000.000 SY	3.50000	1,155,000.00	3.60000	1,188,000.00	6.30000	2,079,000.00
COLD MILLING							
0100 612-005A	3,154.000 FT	28.70000	90,519.80	34.00000	107,236.00	32.00000	100,928.00
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22228221215

Counties: Owyhee

Letting Date: March 14, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Styles Salek

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(228)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, OREGON STATE LINE TO SOMMERCAMP RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by contract A022(228	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0105 612-050A	2.000 EACH	3,076.00000	6,152.00	3,630.00000	7,260.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL							
0110 612-115A	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,440.00000	10,880.00	5,200.00000	10,400.00
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, BURIED-IN-BACKSLOPE							
0115 615-260A	2,974.000 FT	31.00000	92,194.00	36.50000	108,551.00	34.00000	101,116.00
CURB TYPE 5 ASPHALT							
0120 617-015A	218.000 EACH	68.00000	14,824.00	80.50000	17,549.00	75.00000	16,350.00
DELINEATOR TY 3							
0125 617-045A	25.000 EACH	36.50000	912.50	43.50000	1,087.50	42.00000	1,050.00
DELINEATOR TY 9							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22228221215

Counties: Owyhee

Letting Date: March 14, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Styles Salek

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(228)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, OREGON STATE LINE TO SOMMERCAMP RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by contract A022(228	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0130 624-005A	111.000 CY	175.00000	19,425.00	166.00000	18,426.00	140.00000	15,540.00
LOOSE RIPRAP							
0135 626-093A	2,760.000 FT	1.05000	2,898.00	1.20000	3,312.00	1.25000	3,450.00
TEMP PAV MARKING - WATERBORNE							
0140 626-100A	50,000.000 CA	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS							
0145 626-115B	150.000 DAY	128.00000	19,200.00	151.00000	22,650.00	140.00000	21,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)							
0150 626-116A	1,160.000 FT	41.00000	47,560.00	48.50000	56,260.00	45.00000	52,200.00
TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22228221215

Counties: Owyhee

Letting Date: March 14, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Styles Salek

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(228)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, OREGON STATE LINE TO SOMMERCAMP RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by contract A022(228	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0155 626-117A	1,160.000 FT	3.10000	3,596.00	3.60000	4,176.00	3.50000	4,060.00
R&R TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER							
0160 626-118A	4.000 EACH	4,100.00000	16,400.00	4,840.00000	19,360.00	4,600.00000	18,400.00
TEMP CRASH CUSHION							
0165 626-130B	14.000 DAY	435.00000	6,090.00	520.00000	7,280.00	2,500.00000	35,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL							
0170 626-145A	6.000 EACH	3,450.00000	20,700.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00	10,000.00000	60,000.00
TEMPORARY RUMBLE STRIPS							





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 22228221215

**Counties:** Owyhee

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** D3 Design Construction C Styles Salek

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A022(228)

**Contract Time:** 45 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-95, OREGON STATE LINE TO SOMMERCAMP RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by contract A022(228)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0175 630-010A	456.000 SF	14.00000	6,384.00	16.50000	7,524.00	16.00000	7,296.00
TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC							
0180 630-025A	563,200.000 FT	0.15000	84,480.00	0.15000	84,480.00	0.14000	78,848.00
LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE							
0185 640-015A	6,500.000 SY	1.65000	10,725.00	2.20000	14,300.00	2.00000	13,000.00
SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE TY III							
0190 641-005A	580.000 SY	3.85000	2,233.00	4.00000	2,320.00	6.00000	3,480.00
BIAXIAL GEOGRID							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 22228221215

**Counties:** Owyhee

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** D3 Design Construction C Styles Salek

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A022(228)

**Contract Time:** 45 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-95, OREGON STATE LINE TO SOMMERCAMP RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by contract A022(228)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0195 675-005A	(1.000) SURVEY LS	16,100.00000	16,100.00	42,900.00000	42,900.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
0200 675-010A	10,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0205 S904-05A	(1.000) SP FIELD OFFICE LS	13,589.00000	13,589.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0210 S904-05B	(1.000) SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL LS	138,411.00000	138,411.00	293,000.00000	293,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00
0215 S904-05C	(1.000) SP RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS LS	16,100.00000	16,100.00	20,600.00000	20,600.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 22228221215

**Counties:** Owyhee

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** D3 Design Construction C Styles Salek

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A022(228)

**Contract Time:** 45 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-95, OREGON STATE LINE TO SOMMERCAMP RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) SUNROC CORPORATION		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001 (Work by contract A022(228)		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0220	S912-05A 5,200.000 SP GEOCELL CONFINEMENT SY	8.45000	43,940.00	12.00000	62,400.00	10.50000	54,600.00
0225	S913-05A 3,000.000 SP RECYCLED GRANULAR SUBBASE CY	34.30000	102,900.00	60.50000	181,500.00	37.00000	111,000.00
0230	Z629-05A (1.000) MOBILIZATION LS	535,037.74000	535,037.74	820,000.90000	820,000.90	1,436,075.75000	1,436,075.75
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$10,228,228.00		\$12,477,774.00		\$14,573,373.00	
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>		\$10,228,228.00		\$12,477,774.00		\$14,573,373.00	
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>		<b>\$10,228,228.00</b>		<b>\$12,477,774.00</b>		<b>\$14,573,373.00</b>	
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 22228221215

**Counties:** Owyhee

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** D3 Design Construction C Styles Salek

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A022(228)

**Contract Time:** 45 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-95, OREGON STATE LINE TO SOMMERCAMP RD

<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$10,228,228.00</b>	<b>\$12,477,774.00</b>	<b>14,573,373.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum